FORM P		REC(01 - 05	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 6-9 OMB No	. 0651-0011 (exp 4/	94)				COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	missioner of Paten	1015			al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALEXANDER K. PETRENKO IGOR B. BURDONOV ALEXANDER S. KOSSATCHE ANDREI V. MAXIMOV JURI L. SAZANOV HARRY M. SUMAR DMITRI GALTER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xx_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/4/00, 12/4/00, 12/4/00,			2 6 20 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
4.	Application nu	& 11/6/00					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application				e execution date	of the application i	s:	
	A. Patent Appl	ication No.	B. F	Patent No.(s)			
	09/663,726						
			numbers attac	ched: Yes	<u>xxx</u> No		
5.		ress of party to whom e concerning document st			applications and pa	tents involved:1	
		G. Schaier, Esq.		Enclos	·	φ	
	Internal Address Carmody & Torrance LLP Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110		<u>LP</u>	xx_Authoriz	zed to be charged t	o deposit account below.	
				xx_Any add'l fee to be charged to deposit account below.			
	City: Waterbury	/ State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06	8. D	eposit accoun	t number:		
78/2000	Tel.: (203) 575				0447	aying by deposit account)	
FC:581	40.00 CH		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
9.	Statement and To the best of r copy of the orig	ny knowledge and belief, i	the foregoing	information is tr	ue and correct and	any attached copy is a true	
	Arthur G. Scha Name of Perso	aier, Esq., Reg. No. 37,71 n Signing	5 <u>M</u> Signa	ture XVQU	L 149	ate Customer No.	
	Tota	number of pages includ	ing cover she	et, attachments,	, and document:	10	
71158101}							

 $\{W$

Case: 10131RO

Our reference: 08-883838US3

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for Canada, United States, United Kingdom, France and Germany in and to certain inventions relating to:

> Method and System for Describing Predicates in Disjuncts in **Procedures for Test Coverage Estimation**

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No. 09/663,726 filed September 15, 2000.

and an rights and privileges under any an	id an letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.	
Welleufecke Witness Signature	Alexander K. PETRENKO	
withess Signature	57-56 Leningradsky, Pr. Moscow, Russian Federation, 125167	Assignor
Victor Z. SHNITMAN		
Witness Name (print)		
Witness Signature	Igor B. BURDONOV 12-18 Abramtsevskaya St. Manager Burging Forderston, 127572	Assignor
Victor Z. SHNITMAN	Moscow, Russian Federation, 127572	
Witness Name (print)		
All weet ender	A Des 4 A Date	
Witness Signature	Alexander S. KOSSATCHEV 54-154 Leninsky Pr.	Assignor

Victor Z. SHNITMAN Witness Name (print)

Moscow, Russian Federation, 117571

■ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Allen sile	Dec. 04,00 Dat	e
Witness Signature	Andrei V. MAXIMOV 26-23 ul. Udaltsova, Moscow, Russian Federation, 117454	Assigno
Victor Z. SHNITMAN Witness Name (print)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Witness Signature	Juri L. SAZANOV 105-15 Raspletin St.	<u>e</u> Assignoi
Victor Z. SHNITMAN Witness Name (print)	Moscow, Russian Federation, 123060	
	Dat	<u>e</u>
Witness Signature	Harry M. SUMAR 280 River Rd, Apt. 113B Piscataway, NJ, 08854 U.S.A.	Assignoi
Witness Name (print)		
Witness Signature		<u>e</u> Assignoi
-	7 Royal Crest Dr., Apt. 1 Nashua, NH, 03060 U.S.A.	

Witness Name (print)

NOPARIA	CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY
DEC 2 6 2000	C78
CANADA	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO) MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
TO WIT:	<i>)</i>

I, Christopher Van Barr, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa, in said Province, Ontario, **Do Certify and Attest** that the paper-writing hereto annexed are true copies of documents produced and shown to me and purporting to be a Patent Assignment, dated December 4, 2000, from **Alexander K. PETRENKO**, **Igor B. BURDONOV**, **Alexander S. KOSSATCHEV**, **Andrei V. MAXIMOV and Juri L. SAZANOV** to **NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION**. These said copies have been compared by me with the said original documents, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Ottawa in the Province of Ontario, this 13th day of December, 2000.

Seal

This is the signature of Christopher Van Barr

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

Christopher C. Van Barr

No TARIAL	CENTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY
DEC 26	<u>~\</u>
CANADA	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO) MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
TO WIT:)

I, Christopher Van Barr, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa, in said Province, Ontario, Do Certify and Attest that the paper-writing hereto annexed are true copies of documents produced and shown to me and purporting to be a Patent Assignment, dated December 4, 2000, from Harry M. SUMAR to NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION. These said copies have been compared by me with the said original documents, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Ottawa in the Province of Ontario, this 13th day of December, 2000.

Seal

This is the signature of

Christopher Van Barr

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

Christopher C. Van Barr

Case: 10131RO Our reference: 08-883838US3

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for Canada, United States, United Kingdom, France and Germany in and to certain inventions relating to:

Method and System for Describing Predicates in Disjuncts in Procedures for Test Coverage Estimation

		Date
Witness Signature	Alexander K. PETRENKO 57-56 Leningradsky, Pr. Moscow, Russian Federation, 125167	Assignor
Witness Name (print)		
		Date
Witness Signature	Igor B. BURDONOV 12-18 Abramtsevskaya St. Moscow, Russian Federation, 127572	Assig
Witness Name (print)		
		Date
Witness Signature	Alexander S. KOSSATCHEV 54-154 Leninsky Pr. Moscow, Russian Federation, 117571	Assigi

■ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

		Date
Witness Signature	Andrei V. MAXIMOV Assignor 26-23 ul. Udaltsova,	
	Moscow, Russian Federation, 117454	
Witness Name (print)		
		Date
Witness Signature	Juri L. SAZANOV 105-15 Raspletin St. Moscow, Russian Federation, 123060	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	<u> </u>	
	Me	Date 12/04/00
Witness Signature	Harry M. SŬMAR 280 River Rd, Apt. 113B Piscataway, NJ, 08854 U.S.A.	Assignor
Witness Name (print)		
		Date
Witness Signature	Dmitri GALTER 7 Royal Crest Dr., Apt. 1 Nashua, NH, 03060 U.S.A.	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	_	

8 TABLE	CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY
CANADA DEC 2 6 2000 2	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO) MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
TO WIT:)

I, Christopher Van Barr, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa, in said Province, Ontario, **Do Certify and Attest** that the paper-writing hereto annexed are true copies of documents produced and shown to me and purporting to be a Patent Assignment, dated November 6, 2000, from **Dmitri GALTER** to **NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION**. These said copies have been compared by me with the said original documents, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Ottawa in the Province of Ontario, this 13th day of December, 2000.

Seal

This is the signature of

Christopher Van Barr

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

Christopher C. Van Ban-

Case: 10131RO

Our reference: 08-883838US3

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for Canada, United States, United Kingdom, France and Germany in and to certain inventions relating to:

Method and System for Describing Predicates in Disjuncts in **Procedures for Test Coverage Estimation**

set forth in an application for letters pate	ent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Serial No. 09/663,726 filed September	15, 2000.	
and all rights and privileges under any an	nd all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.	
	Date	
Witness Signature	Alexander K. PETRENKO 57-56 Leningradsky, Pr. Moscow, Russian Federation, 125167	Assigno
Witness Name (print)		
Witness Signature	Date Date	
w thess signature	Igor B. BURDONOV 12-18 Abramtsevskaya St. Moscow, Russian Federation, 127572	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	_	
	Date	
Witness Signature	Alexander S. KOSSATCHEV 54-154 Leninsky Pr. Moscow, Russian Federation, 117571	Assignor
Witness Name (print)	_	

■ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

		Date	
Witness Signature	Andrei V. MAXIMOV 26-23 ul. Udaltsova, Moscow, Russian Federation, 117454		Assignor
Witness Name (print)			
Witness Signature	Juri L. SAZANOV	Date	
Withoss Signature	105-15 Raspletin St. Moscow, Russian Federation, 123060		Assignor
Witness Name (print)			
		Date	
Witness Signature	Harry M. SUMAR 280 River Rd, Apt. 113B Piscataway, NJ, 08854 U.S.A.		Assignor
Witness Name (print)			
Witness Signature	Dmitri GALTER	Date	Nev 6,2000 Assignor
Ali Rafieymehr	7 Royal Crest Dr., Apt. 1 Nashua, NH, 03060 U.S.A.		Assignor
Witness Name (print)			

PATENT REEL: 011388 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 12/26/2000